Electronic Articles of Incorporation For



FOREIGN AFFAIRS CENTER, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: FOREIGN AFFAIRS CENTER, INC.

Article II

The principal place of business address: 215 SOUTH MONROE STREET SUITE 835 TALLAHASSEE, FL. US 32301

The mailing address of the corporation is: 215 SOUTH MONROE STREET SUITE 835 TALLAHASSEE, FL. US 32301

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is: ANY AND ALL LEGAL PURPOSES PURSUANT TO A 501(C)(3) CORPORATION.

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: AS PROVIDED FOR IN THE BYLAWS.

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is: JENNIFER A WINEGARDNER ESQ. 215 S. MONROE STREET SUITE 835 TALLAHASSE, FL. 32301 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N10000005502 FILED June 07, 2010 Sec. Of State sprather

Registered Agent Signature: JENNIFER A. WINEGARDNER

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

KAREMA TYMS HARRIS 215 S. MONROE STREET SUITE 835 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301

Incorporator Signature: KAREMA TYMS HARRIS

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: CEO KAREMA TYMS HARRIS 215 S. MONROE STREET, SUITE 835 TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32301 US

Title: D KAREMA TYMS HARRIS 215 S. MONROE STREET, SUITE 835 TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32301 US

Title: D MALCOLM RIDDELL 201 N. WASHINGTON DRIVE SARASOTA, FL. 34236 US

Title: D CHRIS SCHONS 2730 S. VEITCH STREET, #106 ARLINGTON, VA. 22206 US

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 06/06/2010